Issue Date: 2009-07-06 Page 1 of 74 Report Reference # E252373-A19-CB-2
TRF No. IECEN60950_1C  UL International Demko A/S
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
 UL International Demko A/S
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition)
Information technology equipment - Safety -

appended to a CB Test Certificate issued by an NCB in accordance with IECEE 02.
Issue Date: 2009-07-06 Page 2 of 74 Report Reference # E252373-A19-CB-2
TRF No. IECEN60950_1C  UL International Demko A/S
Test item description .................. : Switching Power Supply for building-in
Trade Mark .................................... :
Model/Type reference ................... : LS35-X /YYYYYY, where X can be 3.3, 5, 7,12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36,
40, 48, or 56 and /YYYYYY can be /B, /BCO, /BCO2, /BCOL,
/BCO2L, /BM, /BMCO, /BMCO2, /BMCOL, /BMCO2L, /BL, /BML,
/CO, /CO2, /COL, /CO2L, /L or blank.
Manufacturer ................................. : TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD
#06-01/08
1008 TOA PAYOH NORTH
SINGAPORE  318996 SINGAPORE
Rating ............................................ : Input: 100-240 V ac, 0.8 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
LS35-3.3: 3.3 V dc, 7 A;
LS35-5: 5 V dc, 7 A;
LS35-7: 7 V dc, 5 A;
LS35-12: 12 V dc, 3 A;
LS35-15: 15 V dc, 2.4 A;
LS35-18: 18 V dc, 2 A;
LS35-24: 24 V dc, 1.5 A;
LS35-28: 28 V dc, 1.3 A;
LS35-36: 36 V dc, 1 A;
LS35-40: 40 V dc, 0.9 A;
LS35-48: 48 V dc, 0.8 A;
LS35-56: 56 V dc, 0.7.
Issue Date: 2009-07-06 Page 3 of 74 Report Reference # E252373-A19-CB-2
TRF No. IECEN60950_1C  UL International Demko A/S
Testing procedure and testing location:
[  ]  CB Testing Laboratory